

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000464

Date 27 September 2016

Direct Payments

Request:

I would like to know the following information;

- 1. The number of beneficiaries that receive Direct Payments currently? 556 people are currently in receipt of direct payments.
- 2. The average monthly payment to these beneficiaries? The average monthly payment is £740.
- 3. The number of beneficiaries that received Direct Payments in 2015? 669 people received a direct payment in 2015-16.

Please note this includes direct payments for Adults, Children's (CYP), Carers and excludes those which are Continuing Health Care.